

Declaration of Conformity with the requirements of Food Contact Legislation

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community :

Name : Paardekooper BV
 Adress: Meerkamp 5
 2635 BZ, Den Hoorn
 Netherlands

Declares that (the) products described below

Article nr.	Description	Material
260114	DE houten roerstaafje	Wood

Is (are) suitable for food contact and complies with :

- Regulation of the European Parliament 1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended for food contact,
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and heavy metals,
- Regulation 2023/2006 of December 2006 on good manufacturing practise for materials and articles to come into contact with food and subsequent additions,
- German Food, Articles of daily use and Feed code (LfgB) section 30 and 31 with amendments
- Italian Decreto Ministeriale del 21/03/1973 as subsequently amended and supplemented.

This declaration does not apply if an article is used in other circumstances than described below. It is in this case that the downstream user is responsible to comply with the relevant legislation.

Sensorial Examination:

Sample(s)	Testing Parameter	Grading result(s)	Recommended level
721670944-6.1	Transfer of taste	1	<3
	Transfer of smell	1	<3

Note: 1. Available grading are listed as follow:

- Grading 0: No perceptible taste/smell deviation
 1: Just perceptible taste/smell deviation
 2: Weak taste/smell deviation
 3: Clear taste/smell deviation
 4: Strong taste/smell deviation

Global Migration

Food simulant	Test conditions	Unit	Criteria	Passed/ Failed
10% Ethanol	2 hrs 70° C	mg/Kg	≤ 60	passed
3% Acetic acid	2 hrs 70° C	mg/Kg	≤ 60	passed
95% Ethanol	2 hrs 60° C	mg/Kg	≤ 60	passed
Isooctane	0.5 hrs 40° C	mg/Kg	≤ 60	passed

Specific Migration / Heavy Metals

Producer(s) of the above product(s) mentioned any substances for which the specific migration limit is established.

Pesticides (see annex 1):

Test Item(s)	Limit	001
Pesticides (specify detected pesticide)	★	ND
Conclusion		PASS

Specific Migration of Formaldehyde:

Test Item(s)	Result(s) [mg/kg]	Maximum Permissible Limit [mg/kg]
Formaldehyde	<0.5	15

Arsenic content:

Test Item(s)	Result(s) [mg/kg]	Maximum Permissible Limit [mg/kg]
As	ND	Not Detected (DL:10.0)

Pentachlorophenol content:

Test Items(s)	Result(s) [mg/kg]	Maximum Permissible Limit [mg/kg]
PCP Content	<0.05	0.10

Extractable Heavy Metals:

Test Items(s)	Result(s) [mg/kg]	Maximum Permissible Limit [mg/kg]
Extractable Lead	<0.1	3
Extractable Cadmium	<0.1	0.5
Extractable Mercury	<0.1	0.3

Polychlorinated Biophenyls (PCB's)

Test Item(s)	Result(s) [mg/kg]	Maximum Permissible Limit [mg/kg]
2,2',5-Trichlorobiphenyl (PCB18)	<0.01	--
2,4,4'-Trichlorobiphenyl (PCB28)	<0.01	--
2,2',5,5'-Tetrachlorobiphenyl (PCB52)	<0.01	--
2,2',4,5,5'-Pentachlorobiphenyl (PCB101)	<0.01	--
2,2',3,4,4',5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl (PCB138)	<0.01	--
2,2',4,4',5,5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl (PCB153)	<0.01	--
2,2',3,4,4',5,5'-Heptachlorobiphenyl (PCB180)	<0.01	--
Sum of PCBs	<0.07	2

Cadmium Content:

Test Item(s)	Result(s) [%]	Maximum Permissible Limit [%]
Cd	<0.001	0.1

The cumulative amount of heavy metals lead (Pb), mercury (Hg), cadmium (Cd), and Chromium VI (Cr) in the materials supplied does not exceed the limit of 100 ppm.

Substances of very High Concern:

According to European Commission Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH Act), to test the SVHC content which have been listed in ECHA's VHC candidate list till 17 January, 2022. **PASS**

Intended use

Based on the tests the materials or articles intended to come into contact with food are intended for use under the following conditions:

Types of food: All types of food

Store at dry room temperature. Avoid direct sunlight and proximity of heat sources.

This confirmation does not apply to the unintended use of the product(s) which can result in a change of composition or organoleptic properties of the product(s). The possible specific interactions between the food to be packed and the product(s) is for the user to be examined.

Confirmation is based on suppliers declarations, to the best of our knowledge and migration analyses.

This declaration is valid as long as no changes in the composition of the above product(s) and / or the relevant laws have taken place, in which case it will be renewed.

We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

I declare that the information submitted is correct.

E. Lotterman
Quality Coördinator

11-05-2022

Questions?

kwalityteit@paardekooper.com

Certificates:

[Alle certificaten - Paardekooper B.V. - Paardekooper B.V.](#)

Pesticides 45 Items:

No.	Test Item(s)	Test Result(s) [mg/kg]	LOD [mg/kg]
1	Azinophosmethyl	Not detected	0.05
2	Azinophosethyl	Not detected	0.01
3	Aldrin	Not detected	0.01
4	Bromophos-ethyl	Not detected	0.01
5	Carbaryl	Not detected	0.01
6	chlordan	Not detected	0.01
7	Coumaphos	Not detected	0.01
8	Cyfluthrin	Not detected	0.05

9	Cyhalothrin	Not detected	0.01
10	Cypermethrin	Not detected	0.05
11	DEF	Not detected	0.01
12	Deltamethrin	Not detected	0.02
13	2,4'-DDD	Not detected	0.01
14	4,4'-DDD	Not detected	0.01
15	2,4'-DDE	Not detected	0.01
16	4,4'-DDE	Not detected	0.01
17	4,4'-DDT	Not detected	0.01
18	2,4'-DDT	Not detected	0.01
19	Diazinon	Not detected	0.01
20	Dicrotophos	Not detected	0.01
21	Dieldrin	Not detected	0.01
22	Dimethoate	Not detected	0.01
23	α -Endosulfan	Not detected	0.01
24	β -Endosulfan	Not detected	0.01
25	Endrin	Not detected	0.01
26	Fenvalerate	Not detected	0.02
27	Hexachlorobenzene	Not detected	0.01
28	α -Hexachlorocyclohexane	Not detected	0.01
29	β -Hexachlorocyclohexane	Not detected	0.01
30	δ -Hexachlorocyclohexane	Not detected	0.01
31	Lindane(γ -HCH)	Not detected	0.01
32	Malathion	Not detected	0.01
33	Methamidophos	Not detected	0.01
34	Methoxychlor	Not detected	0.01
35	Monocrotophos	Not detected	0.01
36	Parathion	Not detected	0.01
37	Parathion-methyl	Not detected	0.01
38	Propetamphos	Not detected	0.01
39	Profenofos	Not detected	0.01
40	Quinalphos	Not detected	0.01
41	Trifluralin	Not detected	0.01
42	2,4-D	Not detected	0.01
43	Chlorfenvinphos	Not detected	0.01
44	MCPA	Not detected	0.01
45	Mevinphos	Not detected	0.01

